

**AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT
OF H.R. 7
OFFERED BY MR. RUSH OF ILLINOIS**

Page 735, after line 18, insert the following:

- 1 (B) in paragraph (2)—
- 2 (i) in subparagraph (B), by striking
- 3 “and” at the end;
- 4 (ii) in subparagraph (C)(iii), by strik-
- 5 ing the period at the end and inserting “;
- 6 and”; and
- 7 (iii) by adding at the end the fol-
- 8 lowing:
- 9 “(D) whether the applicant is a consortium
- 10 of institutions that includes 1890 Land Grant
- 11 Institutions (as defined in section 2 of the Agri-
- 12 cultural Research, Extension, and Education
- 13 Reform Act of 1998 (7 U.S.C. 7061)), Pre-
- 14 dominantly Black Institutions (as defined in
- 15 section 318 of the Higher Education Act of
- 16 1965 (20 U.S.C. 1059e)), Tribal Colleges or
- 17 Universities (as defined in section 316(b) of the
- 18 Higher Education Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C.
- 19 1059c(b)), or Hispanic Serving Institutions (as

1 defined in section 318 of the Higher Education
2 Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C. 1059e)).”.

Page 735, line 19, strike “(B)” and insert “(C)”.

Page 736, line 3, strike “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

Page 737, after line 12, insert the following:

3 (C) in paragraph (2)—
4 (i) in subparagraph (A), by striking
5 “and” at the end;
6 (ii) in subparagraph (B)(iii), by strik-
7 ing the period at the end and inserting “;
8 and”; and
9 (iii) by adding at the end the fol-
10 lowing:
11 “(C) whether the applicant is a consortium
12 of institutions that includes 1890 Land Grant
13 Institutions (as defined in section 2 of the Agri-
14 cultural Research, Extension, and Education
15 Reform Act of 1998 (7 U.S.C. 7061)), Pre-
16 dominantly Black Institutions (as defined in
17 section 318 of the Higher Education Act of
18 1965 (20 U.S.C. 1059e)), Tribal Colleges or
19 Universities (as defined in section 316(b) of the
20 Higher Education Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C.
21 1059c(b)), or Hispanic Serving Institutions (as

1 defined in section 318 of the Higher Education
2 Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C. 1059e)).”.

Page 737, line 13, strike “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

Page 737, line 15, strike “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

